MDD 4/29/99	Pocket No. <u>RD-26,73</u>
ORM PTO 1595 RECORI	5-20-1999 DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark
	Patent and Trademark
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a	01039863 ments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): James Lawrence Spivack Donald Wayne Whisenhunt, Jr. James Norman Cawse Grigorii Lev Soloveichik	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date. 4/26/99, 4/29/99 4/26/99, 4/26/99,	Street Address: One River Road City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 123 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No.
4/26/99, 4/29/99, 4/26/99, 4 A. Patent Application No.(s) O9/301699 Additional numbers attack	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Name: General Electric Company Internal Address: CRD Patent Docket Rm. 4A59 Bldg. K-1, Salamone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41\$40.00 Enclosed
P.O. Box 8	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Research Circle	8. Deposit account number: 07-0868
City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP:12301	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in is a true copy of the original document. Mike W. Crosby Name of Person Signing Total number of Person Statement (Procedure of Person Signing Person Signing Person Signing Person Statement (Procedure of Person Signing P	formation is true and correct and any attached copy Compared to the compare
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	took this portion
Do Not det Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	ach this portion
	atents and Trademarks

PATENT

	ASSIGNMENT		RD-26,734
In consideration of One Doll	ar and Other good and valuable	consideration	n, of which I acknowledge receipt, I (we)
	awrence Spivack		Cobleskill, NY
	Vayne Whisenhunt, Jr.	of	Schenectady
	orman Cawse	of	Pittsfield, MA
	ev Soloveichik	of	Latham, NY
_		of	,
		of	
sell and assign to General E		rporation, its	successors and assigns the entire right, title and
METHOD AND CATALY	ST SYSTEM FOR PRODUCIN	IG AROMA	TIC CARBONATES
invented by me (us), as des	cribed in the application for United	d States pate	ent
avacuted concu	rrently herewith, or	·	
	•		
U.S. Senai No	, filed		
and any and all applications	for patent and patents therefor in	any and all	countries, including all divisions, reissues,
continuations and extension	s thereof, and all rights of priority	resulting fro	m the filing of said United States application, and
			e any patents on said improvements or resulting and agree that on request and without further
			said Company or its representatives or nominees any
facts known to me respecting	g said improvements and testify in	n any legal p	roceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional,
continuing and reissue appli	cations, make all rightful oaths an	d generally	do everything possible to aid said Company, its
successors, assigns, and no	minees to obtain and enforce pro		rotection for said improvements in all countries.
4/26/99			
7 -0/ // Date	W-15	/=	- James Laurera grivar
Date		()	James Lawrence Spivack
State of New York) SS:		
County of Schenectady)		,
This 2 6 +2	_day of apric_	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	, 1999 , before me personally came the
above-named	James Lawrence Spivack		to me personally known on the individual wha
	assignment, who acknowledge	ed to me tha	to me personally known as the individual who the he/she executed the same of his/her own
parpooot	_		
	JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New Yo	nk ()	mani (Amin
Seal	Qualified in Schenectady Co.		(Notary Public)
	No. 01SM5089633 My Communion Expres Nov. 4, 201	10	(HOIRLY FUDITE)

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 009951 FRAME: 0589

Docket Number

ASSIGNMENT

Docket Number RD-26,734

4/29	1/1999	Duship &
///	Date	Donald Wayne Whisenhunt, Jr.
state of New Yo		
County of Schene	ctady	
This 29+11	day of April	, 19 $\underline{99}$ before me personally came
the above-named individual who ex same of his/her o	Donald Wayne Whisenhunt ecuted the foregoing assignment, who wo free will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
0	JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co.	Janne asmi
Seal	No. 01SM5088633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000	(Notary Public)
a	4/26/99	James Morman Course
	Date /	James Norman Cawse
State of New Yo	ork) SS:	
County of Schene	ectady	
This 2011	day of apric	, 19 <u>49</u> , before me personally came
the above-named	James Norman Cawse	to me personally known as the
	ecuted the foregoing assignment, who own free will for the purposes therein se	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the et forth.
Seal	JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5088633 My Commission Expires Nov. 4, 2000	Monie O. Smin (Notary Public)
4/.	26/99	Josef
,	Date	Grigorii Lev Soloveichik
State of New Yo	ork) ss:	
County of Schene	ectady)	
This _ 26+	day of aperi	, 19 $\frac{69}{7}$, before me personally came
	_	acknowledged to me that he/she executed the
	JOANNE A. SMITH Notary Public in the State of New York Qualified in Schenectady Co. No. 01SM5089833	Jeanne Ganni
Seal	My Commission Expires New 4, 2000	(Notary Public)

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 04/29/1999

PATENT

REEL: 009951 FRAME: 0590